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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 1996-97
Fall Semester 1996
May 6, 1996 (Mon) CASPER (Computer Access Student Phone Entry Registration)

Materials Available
June 26-July 24, 1996 (Wed-Wed) CASPER
August 26-28, 1996 (Mon-Wed) CASPER Plus (Late Registration or Schedule Adjustment)
August 26, 1996 (Mon) Academic Year Begins
August 27, 1996 (Tues) University-wide Meetings
August 29-30, 1996 (Thurs-Fri) University and Department Meetings
September 2, 1996 (Mon) Labor Day (Holiday)
September 3, 1996 (Tues) Instruction Begins
September 3-13, 1996 (Tues-Fri) CASPER Plus (Schedule Adjustment)
September 9, 1996 (Mon) * Admission Day (Rescheduled) (Campus Open, Classes Held)
October 14, 1996 (Mon) ** Columbus Day and Indigenous Peoples’ Day (Rescheduled)

Campus Open, Classes Held)
November 11, 1996 (Fri) *** Veteran’s Day (Rescheduled) (Campus Open, Classes Held)
November 28, 1996 (Thurs) Thanksgiving Day (Holiday)
November 29, 1996 (Fri) * Holiday (Admission Day Observed)
December 13, 1996 (Fri) Last Day of Instruction
December 16-20, 1996 (Mon-Fri) Final Examinations
December 21, 1996 (Sat) Winter Commencement
December 23, 1996-January 21, 1997 (Mon-Tues) Winter Recess (Students)
December 25, 1996 (Wed) Christmas (Holiday)
December 26, 1996 (Thurs) ** Holiday (Columbus Day and Indigenous Peoples’ Day

Observed)
December 27, 1996 (Fri) *** Holiday (Veteran’s Day Observed)
December 30, 1996 (Mon) # Holiday (Lincoln’s Birthday Observed)
December 31, 1996 (Tues) ## Holiday (Washington’s Birthday Observed)
January 1, 1997 (Wed) New Year’s Day (Holiday)
January 2-3, 1997 (Thurs-Fri) Fall Term Grades Due
January 3, 1997 (Fri) Last Day of Fall Semester
January 6-21, 1997 (Mon-Tues) Winter Recess (Faculty)

Spring Semester 1997
November 14, 1996 (Thurs) CASPER (Computer Access Student Phone Entry Registration)

Materials Available
November 25-December 19, 1996 (Mon-Thurs) CASPER
January 20, 1997 (Mon) Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (Holiday)
January 21-23, 1997 (Tues-Thurs) CASPER Plus (Late Registration or Schedule Adjustment)
January 22, 1997 (Wed) Spring Semester Begins
January 22-24, 1997 (Wed-Fri) University and Department Meetings
January 27-February 7, 1997 (Mon-Fri) CASPER Plus (Schedule Adjustment)
January 27, 1997 (Mon) Instruction Begins
February 12, 1997 (Wed) # Lincoln’s Birthday (Rescheduled)

(Campus Open, Classes Held)
February 17, 1997 (Mon) ## Washington’s Birthday (Rescheduled)

(Campus Open, Classes Held)
March 24-28, 1997 (Mon-Fri) Spring Recess
May 16, 1997 (Fri) Last Day of Instruction
May 19-23, 1997 (Mon-Fri) Final Examinations
May 23-24, 1997 (Fri-Sat) Commencement Ceremonies
May 26, 1997 (Mon) Memorial Day Observance (Holiday)
May 28-29, 1997 (Wed-Thurs) Spring Term Grades Due
May 29, 1997 (Thurs) Last Day of Academic Year

*, **, ***, #, ## Holiday Observances Rescheduled
PLEASE NOTE: This is not intended to be construed as an employee work calendar.
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 1997-98
Fall Semester 1997
May 5, 1997 (Mon) CASPER (Computer Access Student Phone Entry Registration)

Materials Available
June 25-July 23, 1997 (Wed-Wed) CASPER
August 25-27, 1997 (Mon-Wed) CASPER Plus (Late Registration or Schedule Adjustment)
August 25, 1997 (Mon) Academic Year Begins
August 26, 1997 (Tues) University-wide Meetings
August 28-29, 1997 (Thurs-Fri) University and Department Meetings
September 1, 1997 (Mon) Labor Day (Holiday)
September 2, 1997 (Tues) Instruction Begins
September 2-12, 1997 (Tues-Fri) CASPER Plus (Schedule Adjustment)
September 9, 1997 (Tues) * Admission Day (Rescheduled) (Campus Open, Classes Held)
October 13, 1997 (Mon) ** Columbus Day and Indigenous Peoples’ Day (Rescheduled)

(Campus Open, Classes Held)
November 11, 1997 (Tues) *** Veteran’s Day (Rescheduled) (Campus Open, Classes Held)
November 27, 1997 (Thurs) Thanksgiving Day (Holiday)
November 28, 1997 (Fri) * Holiday (Admission Day Observed)
December 12, 1997 (Fri) Last Day of Instruction
December 15-19, 1997 (Mon-Fri) Final Examinations
December 20, 1997 (Sat) Winter Commencement
December 22, 1997-January 20, 1998 (Mon-Tues) Winter Recess (Students)
December 23, 1997 & January 2,1998 (Tues & Fri) Fall Term Grades Due
December 25, 1997 (Thurs) Christmas (Holiday)
December 26, 1997 (Fri) ** Holiday (Columbus Day and Indigenous Peoples’ Day

Observed)
December 29, 1997 (Mon) *** Holiday (Veteran’s Day Observed)
December 30, 1997 (Tues) # Holiday (Lincoln’s Birthday Observed)
December 31, 1997 (Wed) ## Holiday (Washington’s Birthday Observed)
January 1, 1998 (Thurs) New Year’s Day (Holiday)
January 2, 1998 (Fri) Fall Term Grades Due
January 2, 1998 (Fri) Last Day of Fall Semester
January 5-20, 1998 (Mon-Tues) Winter Recess (Faculty)

Spring Semester 1998
November 13, 1997 (Thurs) CASPER (Computer Access Student Phone Entry Registration)

Materials Available
November 24-December 18, 1997 (Mon-Thurs) CASPER
January 19, 1998 (Mon) Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (Holiday)
January 20-22, 1998 (Tues-Thurs) CASPER Plus (Late Registration or Schedule Adjustment)
January 21, 1998 (Wed) Spring Semester Begins
January 21-23, 1998 (Wed-Fri) University and Department Meetings
January 26-February 6, 1998 (Mon-Fri) CASPER Plus (Schedule Adjustment)
January 26, 1998 (Mon) Instruction Begins
February 12, 1998 (Thurs) # Lincoln’s Birthday (Rescheduled)

(Campus Open, Classes Held)
February 16, 1998 (Mon) ## Washington’s Birthday (Rescheduled)

(Campus Open, Classes Held)
April 6-10, 1998 (Mon-Fri) Spring Recess
May 15, 1998 (Fri) Last Day of Instruction
May 18-22, 1998 (Mon-Fri) Final Examinations
May 22-23, 1998 (Fri-Sat) Commencement Ceremonies
May 25, 1998 (Mon) Memorial Day Observance (Holiday)
May 27-28, 1998 (Wed-Thurs) Spring Term Grades Due
May 28, 1998 (Thurs) Last Day of Academic Year

*, **, ***, #, ## Holiday Observances Rescheduled
PLEASE NOTE: This is not intended to be construed as an employee work calendar.


